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Ragging is a criminal offence and UGC/AICTE/Anna University has framed regulations on curbing the menace of 

ragging in higher Educational Institutions. 

 

UGC, AICTE, New Delhi and Anna University, Chennai have issued strict orders to punish the students indulging in 

ragging. 

 

They are liable for the following punishable actions: 

➢ They will be suspended and dismissed from the College. 

➢ A fine upto 2 Lakhs will be levied. 

➢ They will be handed over to the police for the criminal offence and may be sentenced to jail term of 2 ½ 

years. 

 

RAGGING IS A PUNISHABLE SOCIAL CRIME 



In order to prohibit, prevent and eliminate the scourge of Ragging, an Anti- Ragging Committee has been constituted 

with following members. Students can contact the members for any ragging incidents. 

 

1 Dr. B. Vidhya Director Chairperson 9003443153 bvidhya77@gmail.com 

2 Dr. G. Sindhu Asso. Prof Member 9994610700 sindhuravi@gmail.com 

3 Dr. G. Sowmiya Asso. Prof Member 9965823643 g.sowmiya@gmail.com 

4. Mr. Sasikumar P Sub Inspector Member 9003589734 sasikumar100@gmail.com 

5. Mr. Vinodhkumar G Media Member 9894009207 vinodhkk@gmail.com 

6. Mr. Kathiresan NGO Member 9443152661 kathir075@gmail.com 

7. Dr.Geetha V 
Medical 
Practitioner  

External 
Member 

9843051001 geethaveeramuthu.me@gmail.com 

8. 
Mr. Subramanian KN, 
Director 

MontBlu 
Technologies  

External 
Member 

9894499922 k.n.subramanian@montbleu.com 

9. Ms. Preethi G.V II MBA Student  9442147706 preethigv61@gmail.com 

10 Mr. Vasanth G I MBA Student  9384980281 vasaanth2000@gmail.com 

11 Mr. Krishnan G Parent Representative 9843030200 krishnan@gmail.com 

12 Mr. Ganesan M P Parent Representative 9442592407 ganesan@gmail.com 

 


